

Audi close-up

Audi Report: annual and sustainability report now combined

Ingolstadt, March 18, 2021 – For the 2020 fiscal year, AUDI AG is publishing its first combined annual and sustainability report. The company is convinced that business success is inextricably linked with assuming social and ecological responsibility. To document its performance in a transparent manner, as of this year Audi is combining its financial reporting with reporting on sustainable corporate governance in accordance with ESG (Environment, Social and Governance) criteria. In the years to come, the Audi Report will be published to coincide with the Annual Press Conference, outlining the progress AUDI AG has made in implementing its business and sustainability targets. The report uses a modern, digital format to provide information about products and technologies, environmental management and the corporate culture at Audi. The structure is based on the reporting logic of the 2019 Sustainability Report, with Audi documenting its progress in five chapters entitled "Strategy," "Operations and Integrity," "Products and Services," "Value Creation and Production" and "Employees and Society."

By switching to a combined report, the company ensures continued transparency even following the acquisition of all Audi shares by Volkswagen AG last year, and is able to present the milestones of the 2020 fiscal year in a clear and comprehensible way.

The Audi Report is only available to readers online. The Four Rings are thus contributing to the conservation of resources, ecologically as well as economically.

Download the Audi Report at: LINK

The Audi Report is part of the company's comprehensive, regular financial and <u>sustainability</u> <u>communication</u>.

Corporate Communications

Sabrina Kolb Spokesperson for Procurement and Sustainability Tel.: +49 841 89-42048 Mobile: +49 152 57715666 E-mail: sabrina.kolb@audi.de www.audi-mediacenter.com



Corporate Communications

Lena Bösch Spokesperson for Finance and Legal Affairs Tel.: +49 841 89-44038 Mobile: +49 151 54313832 E-mail: lena.boesch@audi.de www.audi-mediacenter.com